LINCOLN COUNTY, NV \$466.00

2020-158343

RPTT:\$429.00 Rec:\$37.00

**OFFICIAL RECORD** 

05/13/2020 03:20 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

Pgs=2 AK

A.P.N. No.: 003-141-08							
R.P.T.T.	\$429.00						
Escrow No.: 81854							
Recording Requested By:							
Cow County Title Co.							
Mail Tax State	ements To:	Same as below					
W	hen Recorded	Mail To:					

BRITTNEY MARIE WYRICK

P O Box 203 Caliente, NV 89008 AMY ELMER, RECORDER

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That KURT DAVIS and ELIZABETH ANN DAVIS, as husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to BRITTNEY MARIE WYRICK, an unmarried woman, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 8 in Block C of the WEST END ADDITION to the City of Caliente, Lincoln County, Nevada as shown on the subdivision map thereof recorded October 6, 1926 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 44, as File No. 3674 Lincoln County, Nevada records

ASSESSORS'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2019 - 2020: 003-141-08

## SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 03, 2020

KURT DAVIS  ELIZABETH ANN DAVIS
State of NEVADA ) ) ss. County of LINCOLN )
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <u>13th</u> day of <u>April</u> , <u>2020</u> By: KURT DAVIS and ELIZABETH ANN DAVIS
Signature:  Notary Public Expiration Date:  577/2020  Don-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 16-2505-11 My Appt. Expires May 7, 2020

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Ass	essor Parce	el Number(s)					
a) 003-141-08							
b)							\ \
c) –				•			\ \
d) –	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			•			\ \
·	f D	<b>L</b>		•			\ \
	e of Proper    Vacant		Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	PDEDIG	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
a) [	-	,	_	Book:	WDEK 2	Page:	1 1
c) [		Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex	Date of Rec	ording:	rage.	-
	] Apt.Bld	·	Comm'l/Ind'l	Notes:	ording		
g) [	] Agricult	ural h) 🗌	Mobile Home	Notes.			
i) [	Other_				The state of the s		
				/ _		/	2442 222 22
		le Price of Prop		—			\$110,000.00
			only (value of Proper	rty) (		_	<u> </u>
	nsfer Tax V			<			\$110,000.00
		Transfer Tax Du	ie:	1		-	\$429.00
	xemption C		NDC 275 000 Co	ation		/	
			er NRS 375.090, Se	ection	/_	/	
D.	Explain Re	eason for Exemp	ption:	<del></del>	<del>/</del>	/	
5 Par	tial Interest	Percentage he	eing transferred: 10	n	%		
			d acknowledges, un		- 40	pursuant to	<b>)</b>
			that the information				
			e supported by doci				
			hermore, the parties				
			n of additional tax d				
			h. Pursuant to NRS		Buyer an	d Seller sha	all be
jointly	and severa	lly liable for any	additional amount	owed.		-	
		10/1	)	/ /			
Signat	uro.	18		1 1	Conneitu	Crontor	
Signat	KURT	DAVIS		<del></del>	Capacity	Grantor	
	KOKI	DYGD		///			
and the same of							
Signat	ure			/ / (	Capacity	Grantee	
/		NEY MARIE W	YRICK		. ,		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION			BUY			ORMATION	
Daint N	lama: 1/1:11	(REQUIRED)		Defeat Maria	•	EQUIRED)	
Print N	iame: KOi DA\		ELIZABETH ANN	Print Name:			WYRICK
Addres		Box 595		_Address:	P O Box		
City:		iente		_ City:	Caliente		90009
State:		Zip:	89008	_State: <u>NV</u> _		Zip:	89008
Julion		zıp.	23000	-			
COMP	ANY/PERS	SON REQUEST	ING RECORDING	(required if r	ot seller	or buver)	
Print N		v County Title C		Escrow #:	81854		
Addres		. Box 518, 328		_			
City:	Pio			State: NV		Zip:	89043